USERôS
     MANUAL
TTP-245 Plus / TTP-343 Plus
TTP-247 / TTP-345
THERMAL TRANSFER / DIRECT
THERMAL BAR CODE PRINTER
 i
COPYRIGHT DECLARATION .....................................................................................................1

ᴕ3.ɸʟɹ…╓ ӣᾬ Ɫ ӭȴ
Equipment name
Type designation (Type)
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
Note 1 ñExceeding 0.1 wt %ò and ñexceeding 0.01 wt %ò indicate that the percentage content of the restricted substance exceeds the
reference percentage value of presence condition.
Note 2 ñ̓ ò indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of presence.
Note 3 The ñīò indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
1. Introduction
Thank you for purchasing the TSC TTP-245/343 Plus series, TTP-247/345 series
Thermal Transfer and Direct Thermal Bar Code Printers. Although the printer takes
only a small amount of space, it delivers reliable, superior performance.
This printer provides both thermal transfer and direct thermal printing at user
selectable speed of: 2.0, 3.0, 4.0 or 5.0 ips, for TTP-245/345 series; 2.0 or 3.0 ips
for TTP-343 series, .2.0, 3.0, 4.0, 5.0, 6.0 or 7.0 ips It accepts roll feed, die-cut, and
fan-fold labels for both thermal transfer and direct thermal printing. All common bar
codes formats are available. Fonts and bar codes can be printed in 4 directions, 8
different alphanumeric bitmap fonts and a build-in true type font capability. You will
enjoy high throughput for printing labels with this printer.